BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT COMMITTEE ON PROFESSIONAL CONDUCT PANEL B

IN RE: CAROLE DIANE SEXTON, RESPONDENT

Arkansas Bar No. 92053

ORDER

The Committee on Professional Conduct, Panel B, with members J. Michael Cogbill and Richard Hatfield not participating, makes the following Order:

- 1. That pursuant to Section 25.A. of the Procedures of the Arkansas Supreme Court

 Regulating Professional Conduct of Attorneys at Law (2002) the Committee is authorized to temporarily

 transfer an attorney to inactive status in the event that the attorney has alleged incapacity during the course of a

 disciplinary proceeding against him or her.
 - 2. That Respondent has alleged incapacity during the course of a disciplinary proceeding against her.
 - 3. That the Committee voted by ballot vote to place Respondent on inactive status as a result of the alleged incapacity.
 - 4. That Respondent shall not be entitled to practice in Arkansas while on inactive status in this State.
 - 5. That Respondent shall comply will Section 21 of the Procedures.
 - 6. That Respondent may be reinstated to the active practice of law upon a showing that disability has been removed and she is fit to resume the practice of law.
- 7. That the effective date of Respondent's transfer to inactive status shall be the date this Order is filed with the Clerk of the Arkansas Supreme Court.

WHEREFORE, the Committee on Professional Conduct orders that Carole Diane Sexton be transferred to inactive status in the State of Arkansas until such time as she is able to make a showing to the Committee

Date	
	John Rush, Acting Chair, Panel B
	Committee on Professional Conduct
Order prepared by:	

Nancie M. Givens

Deputy Director

AR Bar No. 91055

Office of Professional Conduct

that her disability has been removed.

Justice Building, Room 110

625 Marshall Street

Little Rock, AR 72201

501-376-0313